

11111 W. McDowell Rd. Avondale, AZ 85392

> P: (623) 936-7131 F: (623) 936-2089

To: OUR CUSTOMERS, STAFF & COMMUNITY Date: 5

MARCH 2024

Release Date: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Pages: 1

Stotz Equipment's 2024 Precision Summit had outstanding attendance this year, while showcasing the latest in farming technology.

St. George, January 22, 2024 - Over 160 people from farm and golf operations across the west attended the Sixth Annual Stotz Equipment Precision Summit held at the Dixie Convention Center in St. George, UT last month. The event is organized and hosted by the company's Precision Team.

The summit commenced on the evening of January 22nd with a welcome reception and open exhibit, giving customers the opportunity to connect with vendors and learn about the latest technologies. The following day started with a captivating keynote address by Stotz Equipment CEO, Tom Rosztoczy, setting the stage for attendees to explore the possibilities of integrating technology and data into their farming operations. Through real-life examples, participants gained insights into how farmers are leveraging tech and data to enhance decision-making processes and achieve tangible returns on investment.

Following the keynote, attendees could join breakout sessions and presentations led by Stotz Equipment. Customer panels gave attendees the opportunity to learn how their peers are using the latest technologies such as drone application, automated orchard sprayers, and the utilization of operations centers. These panels highlight the pivotal role of technology in agricultural decision-making processes. The Precision Team was excited to debut their DJI T40 drones, which can spread fertilizer at a remarkable rate of up to 40 acres per hour with minimal stress on plants and no soil compaction. This advancement represents a significant leap forward in farming technology and application techniques. The summit concluded with dinner and golf at Big Shots, allowing attendees to network throughout the evening.

Initial feedback from attendees has been overwhelmingly positive, with praise for the networking opportunities and informative panel discussions. Farmers expressed enthusiasm for learning from their peers and exploring the diverse offerings showcased at the expo.

With a Precision Team of over 30 dedicated individuals, Stotz Equipment continues to develop this segment of their business, offering creative solutions and strengthening relationships with their forward-thinking customer base.

About Stotz Equipment

Stotz Equipment was founded as Arizona Machinery in 1947 by Fred Elder and two partners. Although the name has since changed, the family is the same. Today, Stotz Equipment operates out of 25 locations in 8 western states. It still holds true to the founding values of the Elder and Rosztoczy families: Quality, Integrity, Loyalty, Caring and Community. Their vision is to be the best equipment dealer in the world. To achieve this, they strive to provide exceptional customer service and have made it their mission to make life easier for their customers by building long term relationships, offering flexible solutions, providing their customers with uptime availability, and minimizing customer effort. They truly aim to create a better life for their families, communities, and those connected to the land.

For more information, contact Layne Richins at (520) 610-1857 or lrichins@stotzeq.com. You can find more information about Stotz Equipment at www.StotzEquipment.com. Like them on Facebook at www.facebook.com/StotzEquipment and follow them on Twitter at @StotzEq and on Instagram @stotz_equipment